v

Kenya Power

Central Office - P.O. Box 30099 — 00100,
Telephone — 254 — 02 - 3201000
Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road
Nairobi, Kenya
www.kenyapower.co.ke

Our Ref: KP1/9A.3/0OT/12/20-21/JM/aoo
31st August, 2020
TO ALL TENDERERS

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE TENDER NO. KP1/9A.3/0T/12/20-21 FOR SUPPLY OF 66KV SURGE
DIVERTERS

Please refer to the above Tender.

We make the following clarifications and amendments to the Principal Tender Document
(hereinafter abbreviated as the PTD) for Tender No. KP1/9A.3/OT/12/20-21 for the Supply of
Fuses.
1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT
Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the PTD shall continue to be in
full force and effect. The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have been
incorporated in and shall be read and construed as part of the PTD.

2. CHANGE OF TENDER START DATE AND CLOSING DATE:

Because of the SRM system problems which caused delay in uploading of the Tender Documents
in the e-procurement portal, the Tender Start Date and Tender Closing Date have been amended
as shown here below:

ltem No. | Tender Start Date Tender Closing Date
1 Changed from 26.08.2020 to Changed from 17.09.2020 to
01.09.2020 23.09.2020

All other terms and conditions remain as per the Principal Tender Document (PTD).

Yours faithfully,
FOR: THE KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED

JANE%UIGAI

AG. GENERAL MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN




